
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  126 01/20/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC

3706 Hwy. 360,  Melville  La  71353

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1802A - Owner: Farm 1489

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1802A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 126-0008  389.0  38.9  50.6  62.8  18.3  15.23  83.22  15.37  12.29  19.25  191.28  191.28  385.0  1.000 

 2 126-0018  378.0  37.8  53.8  61.9  18.2  15.01  82.47  15.71  12.49  16.82  198.37  198.37  374.0  1.000 

 3 126-0027  367.0  36.7  48.6  63.6  18.6  15.40  82.80  15.57  12.44  19.22  193.59  193.59  363.0  1.000 

 4 126-0029  366.0  36.6  50.4  67.0  18.5  16.23  87.73  15.69  13.28  18.16  215.35  215.35  362.0  1.000 

 5 126-0030  418.0  41.8  55.8  65.4  18.4  15.85  86.14  15.93  13.12  17.18  211.72  211.72  414.0  1.000 

 6 126-0040  345.0  34.5  47.2  66.4  18.7  16.07  85.94  15.67  13.04  18.81  208.28  208.28  337.0  2.000 

 7 126-0043  332.0  33.2  49.0  64.6  18.5  15.65  84.59  15.77  12.96  17.21  208.83  208.83  328.0  1.000 

 8 126-0045  405.0  40.5  45.8  61.4  17.4  14.94  85.86  13.89  11.43  23.45  172.65  172.65  388.0  5.000 

 9 126-0140  430.0  43.0  47.0  64.2  17.9  15.59  87.09  14.27  11.86  23.89  179.16  179.16  410.0  6.000 

 10 126-0149  328.0  32.8  48.0  67.8  20.2  16.31  80.74  17.25  13.54  16.99  213.15  213.15  324.0  1.000 

 11 126-0191  311.0  31.1  51.8  64.2  18.3  15.56  85.03  16.00  13.26  14.79  219.35  219.35  307.0  1.000 

 12 126-0194  290.0  29.0  49.0  68.0  17.6  16.53  93.92  15.24  14.01  15.27  242.75  242.75  281.0  2.000 

 13 126-0209  327.0  32.7  51.0  66.8  18.7  16.17  86.47  16.19  13.61  15.84  224.73  224.73  323.0  1.000 

 14 126-0212  291.0  29.1  47.0  64.3  18.3  15.59  85.19  15.71  13.08  16.06  214.48  214.48  287.0  1.000 

 15 126-0226  383.0  38.3  50.2  65.3  18.5  15.82  85.51  15.55  12.79  19.12  202.41  202.41  375.0  2.000 

 16 126-0294  421.0  42.1  47.0  68.1  18.8  16.48  87.66  15.13  12.68  23.04  194.30  194.30  400.0  6.000 

 17 126-0308  305.0  30.5  51.4  69.5  19.4  16.77  86.44  17.03  14.36  14.36  240.58  240.58  301.0  1.000 

 18 126-0336  298.0  29.8  47.2  68.6  19.6  16.54  84.39  16.86  13.90  15.99  226.89  226.89  294.0  1.000 

 19 126-0337  356.0  35.6  50.2  66.6  19.0  16.10  84.74  16.19  13.27  17.60  212.74  212.74  344.0  3.000 

 20 126-0342  378.0  37.8  52.8  66.9  19.0  16.17  85.11  16.35  13.40  17.10  215.83  215.83  374.0  1.000 

 21 126-0345  337.0  33.7  53.4  66.2  19.0  16.00  84.21  16.66  13.61  14.92  223.17  223.17  333.0  1.000 

 22 126-0348  399.0  39.9  48.8  65.4  18.6  15.84  85.16  15.36  12.55  20.77  194.57  194.57  381.0  5.000 

 23 126-0493  402.0  40.2  53.0  66.3  19.4  16.00  82.47  16.61  13.14  17.88  206.04  206.04  398.0  1.000 

 24 126-0518  392.0  39.2  47.0  64.1  17.8  15.57  87.47  14.48  12.18  21.82  189.58  189.58  378.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  361.0  36.1  49.8  65.6  18.6  15.88  85.38  2.083  15.74  12.99  18.21  207.80  207.80  352.5 

TRACT NO.: 1802A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 207.80
Ct

TRS:  207.80

PH

 1 126-0008  88,940  28,640  60,300  30.1500  6,265.2 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-111 V99-LAI Y

 2 126-0018  95,040  31,660  63,380  31.6900  6,585.2 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-115 V99-LAP Y

 3 126-0027  94,440  34,360  60,080  30.0400  6,242.3 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-65 V99-LAP Y

 4 126-0029  87,740  30,200  57,540  28.7700  5,978.4 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-108 V99-LAQ Y

 5 126-0030  91,980  28,440  63,540  31.7700  6,601.8 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-109 V99-LAI Y

 6 126-0040  95,800  30,420  65,380  32.6900  6,793.0 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-13 V99-LAQ Y

 7 126-0043  100,000  30,580  69,420  34.7100  7,212.7 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-129 V99-LAJ Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  126 01/20/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC

3706 Hwy. 360,  Melville  La  71353

 2020 

 8 126-0045  98,300  32,420  65,880  32.9400  6,844.9 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-145 V99-LAI Y

 9 126-0140  90,620  31,300  59,320  29.6600  6,163.3 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-111 V99-31 Y

 10 126-0149  100,000  35,060  64,940  32.4700  6,747.3 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-67 V99-70 Y

 11 126-0179  99,540  35,200  64,340  32.1700  6,684.9 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-81 V99-105 Y

 12 126-0191  99,780  34,640  65,140  32.5700  6,768.0 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-133 V99-61 Y

 13 126-0194  89,180  31,000  58,180  29.0900  6,044.9 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-70 V99-78 Y

 14 126-0202  92,000  31,040  60,960  30.4800  6,333.7 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-108 V99-62 Y

 15 126-0209  96,840  31,820  65,020  32.5100  6,755.6 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-71 V99-66 Y

 16 126-0212  95,500  30,800  64,700  32.3500  6,722.3 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-72 V99-20 Y

 17 126-0226  97,740  31,380  66,360  33.1800  6,894.8 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-30 V99-103 Y

 18 126-0231  100,000  33,860  66,140  33.0700  6,871.9 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-28 V99-50 Y

 19 126-0234  88,980  29,620  59,360  29.6800  6,167.5 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-31 V99-LAG Y

 20 126-0279  96,260  30,520  65,740  32.8700  6,830.4 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-8 V99-LAI Y

 21 126-0281  98,980  32,420  66,560  33.2800  6,915.6 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-98 V99-LAG Y

 22 126-0294  94,080  32,640  61,440  30.7200  6,383.6 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-122 V99-04 Y

 23 126-0308  100,000  34,340  65,660  32.8300  6,822.1 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-81 V99-105 Y

 24 126-0336  100,000  35,540  64,460  32.2300  6,697.4 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-83 V99-72 Y

 25 126-0337  98,420  30,260  68,160  34.0800  7,081.8 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-111 V99-102 Y

 26 126-0339  99,260  30,380  68,880  34.4400  7,156.6 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-7 V99-94 Y

 27 126-0342  98,620  36,440  62,180  31.0900  6,460.5 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-101 V99-19 Y

 28 126-0345  98,780  34,680  64,100  32.0500  6,660.0 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-68 V99-90 Y

 29 126-0348  95,320  32,820  62,500  31.2500  6,493.8 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-122 V99-04 Y

 30 126-0354  96,120  31,420  64,700  32.3500  6,722.3 N 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-29 V99-92 Y

 31 126-0493  95,580  33,400  62,180  31.0900  6,460.5 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-67 V99-LAI Y

 32 126-0518  100,000  33,960  66,040  33.0200  6,861.6 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB P 5 T99-133 V99-LAQ Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  3,073,840  1,031,260  2,042,580  1,021.2900  212,223.9  127,334.34 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1802A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 3,073,840  1,031,260  2,042,580  1,021.2900  212,223.9  127,334.34 

 3,449,900  1,155,840  2,294,060  1,147.0300  239,368.7  143,621.22  15.82  13.04  18.07  208.69  208.69 

 2.083  15.74  12.99  18.21  207.80  207.80

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 207.80  1,021.29

HG

TONS

 1.965 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  126 01/20/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC

3706 Hwy. 360,  Melville  La  71353

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1802M - Owner: Farm 5947

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1802M Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 126-0318  321.0  32.1  47.0  63.7  18.3  15.44  84.37  15.48  12.71  17.71  203.74  203.74  317.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  321.0  32.1  47.0  63.7  18.3  15.44  84.37  1.000  15.48  12.71  17.71  203.74  203.74  317.0 

TRACT NO.: 1802M CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 203.74
Ct

TRS:  203.74

PH

 1 126-0318  77,960  31,020  46,940  23.4700  4,781.8 Y 99  0 Lasuca Farms, LLCB5 T99-70 V99-78 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  77,960  31,020  46,940  23.4700  4,781.8  2,869.08 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1802M GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 77,960  31,020  46,940  23.4700  4,781.8  2,869.08 

 77,960  31,020  46,940  23.4700  4,781.8  2,869.08  15.48  12.71  17.71  203.74  203.74 

 1.000  15.48  12.71  17.71  203.74  203.74

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 203.74  23.47

HG

TONS

 1.000 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  126 01/20/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC

3706 Hwy. 360,  Melville  La  71353

 2020 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1802A  / Farm 1489  1,147.03  239,368.7  208.69 1,147.03  0.00  796.65  143,621.22

1802AA  / Farm 10066  1,043.91  231,276.8  221.55 1,043.91  0.00  526.95  138,766.08

1802AC  / Farm 10070  618.76  106,264.7  171.74 618.76  0.00  450.73  63,758.82

1802AD  / Farm 10071  624.46  120,202.2  192.49 624.46  0.00  495.93  72,121.32

1802AE  / Farm  2942  1,079.91  235,873.2  218.42 1,079.91  0.00  900.10  141,523.92

1802AF  / Farm 6765  617.22  143,924.1  233.18 617.22  0.00  417.06  86,354.46

1802AG  / Farm 8165  1,255.39  241,157.2  192.10 1,255.39  0.00  804.55  144,694.32

1802C  / Farm 1523  1,383.15  293,207.6  211.99 1,383.15  0.00  847.96  175,924.56

1802F  / Farm 2065  2,104.33  430,268.2  204.47 2,104.33  0.00  1,605.49  258,160.92

1802G  / Farm 2252  1,287.52  273,318.8  212.28 1,287.52  0.00  719.77  163,991.28

1802H  / Farm 2699  1,190.48  235,518.8  197.84 1,190.48  0.00  847.98  141,311.28

1802I  / Farm 2920  1,192.57  236,131.8  198.00 1,192.57  0.00  883.93  141,679.08

1802J  / Farm 2692  971.14  216,875.1  223.32 971.14  0.00  910.97  130,125.06

1802K  2,499.72  513,099.1  205.26 2,499.72  0.00  1,701.90  307,859.46

1802L  / Farm 2928  502.57  102,887.1  204.72 502.57  0.00  468.63  61,732.26

1802M  / Farm 5947  23.47  4,781.8  203.74 23.47  0.00  0.00  2,869.08

1802N  / Farm 5948  288.83  56,064.9  194.11 288.83  0.00  212.26  33,638.94

1802O  / Farm 5950  292.12  69,098.3  236.54 292.12  0.00  277.03  41,458.98

1802P  / Farm 5954  309.45  70,322.5  227.25 309.45  0.00  309.45  42,193.50

1802Q  / Farm 6159  2,060.97  382,220.1  185.46 2,060.97  0.00  1,597.33  229,332.06

1802R  / Farm 7809  968.73  200,739.5  207.22 968.73  0.00  440.40  120,443.70

1802S  / Farm 7963  1,082.64  250,496.8  231.38 1,082.64  0.00  458.80  150,298.08

1802T  / Farm 8497  4,011.72  832,759.9  207.58 4,011.72  0.00  2,845.87  499,655.94

1802U  / Farm 9597  372.05  58,140.4  156.27 372.05  0.00  62.51  34,884.24

1802X  / Farm 9605  286.10  69,573.8  243.18 286.10  0.00  286.10  41,744.28

1802Y  / Farm 9607  378.59  88,669.6  234.21 378.59  0.00  355.85  53,201.76

1802Z  / Farm 9608  306.83  77,459.3  252.45 306.83  0.00  306.83  46,475.58

FARMER Grand Total:  27,899.66  5,779,700.3  207.16 19,531.03 0.00 27,899.66  3,467,820.18
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  126 01/20/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2020 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 3,151,800  1,062,280  2,089,520  1,044.7600  217,005.7  130,203.42  15.73  12.98  18.20  207.71  207.71

 85,969,220  30,169,900  55,799,320  27,899.6600  5,779,700.3  3,467,820.18  15.64  12.87  17.44  207.16  207.16

 46,627,140  18,330,500  28,296,640  14,148.3200  2,818,411.2  1,691,046.72  15.37  12.56  18.55  199.20  199.20 

 5,507,644,760  2,185,633,420  3,322,011,340  1,661,005.6700  335,332,049.4  201,199,229.64  15.30  12.59  17.77  201.88  201.88 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 33 

 937 

 31.6594 

 29.7755  0.00

 521 

 62,343 

 27.1561 

 26.6430 

-0.517

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.36  0.42 -0.36 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.166  0.34  0.29 -0.33

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

79.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 671 

 19,531 

 27,899.6600  29,005 96.19%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

79.00%  14,148.3200 

 1,661,005.6700  1,779,300

 12,008

 93.35%

(2,140)

Tons

 1,044.76

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.059 

 3.458 

 2.576 

 3.624 

Y-T-D
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